
6ème TOUR D'HAUTEVILLE 2005
Coupe Journal  LA GRUYERE
Course à pieds
Résultats officiels

Clt Dos Nom et prénom Année Club  /  Domicile Temps Ecart

MEC Ecoliers C  1996  - 1997  1,310 Km

1 260 HORNER Maxime 1996 CS LE MOURET 4:56.3
2 293 L'HOMME Léo 1996 SA BULLE 5:03.9 7,6
3 268 BAPST Gilles 1997 CA FARVAGNY 5:19.8 23,5
4 264 GOLLIARD Rémi 1996 GRANDVILLARD 5:24.5 28,2
5 294 BUSSARD Johan 1997 SA BULLE 5:38.5 42,2
6 272 HIRSCHI Alain 1997 COURGEVAUX 5:45.1 48,8
7 288 BERGMANN Emile 1996 TREYVAUX 5:51.2 54,9
8 271 REYNAUD Cyril 1997 CS HAUTEVILLE 5:55.9 59,6
9 284 GRIVEL Robin 1996 CS MARSENS 5:57.0 1:00.7

10 286 MAILLARD Nathan 1997 SC GUMEFENS - SORENS 6:09.9 1:13.6
11 274 CHASSOT Florian 1996 EPAGNY 6:11.0 1:14.7
12 261 VONLANTEN Lucas 1997 CS LE MOURET 6:12.4 1:16.1
13 256 NEUHAUS Mathieu 1997 CS LE MOURET 6:13.3 1:17.0
14 281 FRAGNIERE Bruno 1997 LES SANSOUCIS 6:17.8 1:21.5
15 275 WEBER Basile 1997 CS LE MOURET 6:25.1 1:28.8
16 276 BORCARD Antoine 1997 CS HAUTEVILLE 6:26.0 1:29.7
17 292 PROGIN John 1997 SA BULLE 6:27.0 1:30.7
18 257 ALLEMANN Quentin 1996 AVRY-DEVANT-PONT 6:40.6 1:44.3
19 269 STEINEMANN Rouven 1996 MARLY 6:43.0 1:46.7
20 262 ZIEGLER Nil 1996 CS HAUTEVILLE 6:48.0 1:51.7
21 251 MEYER Florian 1996 CS LE MOURET 7:11.7 2:15.4
22 296 RISSE Sylvain 1996 PONT-LA-VILLE 7:14.1 2:17.8
23 267 ROLLE Adrien 1997 CS HAUTEVILLE 7:35.8 2:39.5

FEC Ecolières C 1996  - 1997  1,310 Km

1 254 PEDRAZZOLI Kelly 1996 CS LE MOURET 5:19.3
2 258 STAMPFLI Aurélie 1996 CS LE MOURET 5:31.2 11,9
3 280 COTTING Coraline 1996 CS LE MOURET 5:58.2 38,9
4 295 LOMBARDO Eva 1997 HAUTEVILLE 6:08.9 49,6
5 291 AMBRONISI Coralie 1997 SA BULLE 6:11.6 52,3
6 265 NIQUILLE Anaïs 1996 CS HAUTEVILLE 6:29.3 1:10.0
7 263 SCHORDERET Chloé 1996 CS LE MOURET 6:31.2 1:11.9
8 266 FLAHAUT Pauline 1996 CS HAUTEVILLE 6:34.8 1:15.5
9 253 DROMPT Nathalie 1997 CS HAUTEVILLE 6:37.5 1:18.2

10 273 AWILE Zena 1997 CS LE MOURET 6:41.8 1:22.5
11 252 ANDRADE Emilie 1996 CS LE MOURET 6:47.2 1:27.9
12 290 MEYER Charlotte 1996 SA BULLE 6:59.0 1:39.7
13 289 MESOT Melodie 1997 MEZIERES 7:10.8 1:51.5
14 277 MEYS Adeline 1997 CS MARSENS 7:18.8 1:59.5
15 285 BUCHS Victoria 1996 CS HAUTEVILLE 7:41.6 2:22.3
16 259 FLOREZ Sonia 1996 CS HAUTEVILLE 7:55.1 2:35.8
17 282 KOLLY Sophie 1997 CS HAUTEVILLE 7:58.5 2:39.2
18 287 KILCHOES Julie 1996 LA ROCHE 9:22.1 4:02.8



MEB  Ecoliers  B 1994 - 1995  1,310 Km

1 304 BURGISSER Anthony 1995 CS LE MOURET 4:38.1
2 321 REPOND Joël 1994 CS HAUTEVILLE 4:47.1 9
3 327 THOMET Vincent 1995 CS LE MOURET 4:52.1 14
4 314 SAHLI Benoît 1995 CS LE MOURET 5:02.6 24,5
5 336 PHILIPONA Marc 1994 CS MARSENS 5:12.9 34,8
6 325 ZAHNO Yann 1994 CS LE MOURET 5:17.0 38,9
7 324 NEUHAUS Baptiste 1995 CS LE MOURET 5:21.5 43,4
8 317 JUNGO Arnaud 1995 CS HAUTEVILLE 5:38.2 1:00.1
9 329 KOLLY Kevin 1995 CS HAUTEVILLE 5:46.8 1:08.7

10 319 ROSSIER Vincent 1994 CS LE MOURET 5:53.5 1:15.4
11 335 MONNEY Cyril 1994 CS V. FLON 5:54.9 1:16.8
12 334 MESOT Xavier 1994 CS V. FLON 5:56.0 1:17.9
13 331 EGGERTSWILER Lucien 1995 CS LE MOURET 5:57.2 1:19.1
14 311 BONGARD Kinji 1995 VILLARVOLARD 6:08.6 1:30.5
15 306 FRAGNIERE Rémy 1995 LES SANSOUCIS 6:16.4 1:38.3
16 308 MEYS Steve 1995 CS MARSENS 6:19.7 1:41.6
17 301 PERROTTI Kevin 1994 CS HAUTEVILLE 6:20.6 1:42.5
18 303 MINNIG Dylan 1994 LES SANSOUCIS 6:37.0 1:58.9
19 337 CLEMENT Mathieu 1995 LA CHOUETTE 6:45.4 2:07.3

FEB  Ecolières B  1994 - 1995 1,310 Km

1 315 TINGUELY Noémie 1994 CS HAUTEVILLE 5:13.9
2 302 BUCHS Johanna 1994 CS HAUTEVILLE 5:16.1 2,2
3 332 BURGISSER Céline 1995 CS LE MOURET 5:23.2 9,3
4 305 BLANC Sylvia 1994 CS HAUTEVILLE 5:28.2 14,3
5 328 ORIOL Clara 1994 CS LE MOURET 5:29.9 16
6 318 KILCHOER Lyse 1995 CS LE MOURET 6:04.9 51
7 326 KOLLY Arianne 1994 CS HAUTEVILLE 6:07.9 54
8 312 MICHEL Morgane 1995 CS HAUTEVILLE 6:21.8 1:07.9
9 333 WERREN Pascale 1995 LENTIGNY 6:25.7 1:11.8

10 320 BORCARD Martine 1994 CS HAUTEVILLE 6:33.6 1:19.7
11 313 BEAUD Océane 1994 CS HAUTEVILLE 6:40.2 1:26.3
12 323 ANDREY Lauriane 1994 CS HAUTEVILLE 6:43.9 1:30.0
13 316 ANDREY Ludivine 1995 CS HAUTEVILLE 6:48.8 1:34.9
14 309 BERCHTOLD Melina 1995 CS HAUTEVILLE 8:26.6 3:12.7

MEA Ecoliers A 1992 - 1993  2,620 Km

1 393 COTTING Steve 1992 CS LE MOURET 9:23.6
2 380 REPOND Jérôme 1992 CS HAUTEVILLE 9:30.8 7,2
3 383 PASQUIER Philippe 1992 LES SANSOUCIS 9:44.0 20,4
4 371 TORNARE Germain 1993 SAB 10:53.7 1:30.1
5 373 JOBIN Simon 1992 SAB 10:55.4 1:31.8
6 391 COUPLAN Sylvian 1993 MASSONNENS 11:41.4 2:17.8
7 381 MICHEL Kilian 1993 CS HAUTEVILLE 12:19.6 2:56.0
8 378 SCHOUWEY Jérôme 1993 CS HAUTEVILLE 12:53.1 3:29.5
9 374 BERCHTOLD Patrick 1993 CS HAUTEVILLE 13:03.8 3:40.2

10 376 ANDREY Jérémy 1992 CS HAUTEVILLE 13:23.0 3:59.4
11 382 BUCHS Marc 1992 CS HAUTEVILLE 13:36.8 4:13.2



FEA  Ecolières A 1992 - 1993  2,620 Km

1 392 SAHLI Morgane 1993 CS LE MOURET 10:52.9
2 384 DROMPT Myriam 1993 CS HAUTEVILLE 11:06.4 13,5
3 377 FRAGNIERE Jessica 1993 SAB 11:22.4 29,5
4 372 BUCHS Nathalie 1993 TSV RECHTHALTEN 12:28.7 1:35.8

MCB Cadets B  1990 - 1991  3,930 Km

1 385 JOBIN Fabian 1991 SAB 16:05.8
2 388 BRUGGER Jérémie 1991 CS HAUTEVILLE 18:26.4 2:20.6

FCB Cadettes B 1990 - 1991  3,930 Km

1 387 BOUCARD Jessica 1991 ROMANENS 18:41.7
2 394 PUGIN Noémie 1991 SA BULLE 19:19.1 37,4

MPO  Poussins 1998 et plus jeunes  0,500 Km

1 460 BARTOLUCCI Gaëtan 1998 CS HAUTEVILLE 2:16.8
2 459 SPICHER Pacôme 1998 VILLARS-SUR-GLANE 2:17.5 0,7
3 524 MEIER Fabian 1998 FRAUENFELD 2:28.8 12
4 452 BONGARD Esteban 1998 VILLARVOLARD 2:36.3 19,5
5 463 GOLLIARD Justin 1999 GRANDVILLARD 2:37.8 21
6 494 MAILLARD Baptiste 2000 SC GUMEFENS - SORENS 2:38.7 21,9
7 453 PEDRAZZOLI Brian 2000 FRIBOURG 2:44.4 27,6
8 500 MAEDER Mathieu 1998 SA BULLE 2:47.8 31
9 503 SCHMOUTZ Victor 1998 VILLARVOLARD 2:50.3 33,5

10 509 RISSE Damien 1999 PONT-LA-VILLE 2:51.0 34,2
11 511 REPOND Adrien 1999 VILLARBENEY 2:57.6 40,8
12 528 BERGMANN Léo 1999 BROC 3:01.7 44,9
13 472 KOLLY Robin 1999 CS HAUTEVILLE 3:02.8 46
14 482 PRALONG Matthieu 1998 CS HAUTEVILLE 3:04.3 47,5
15 469 VONLANTHEN Rémi 1999 CS LE MOURET 3:04.7 47,9
16 515 STURNY Florian 1998 SORENS 3:06.1 49,3
17 451 HIRSCHI Laurent 1999 COURGEVAUX 3:08.3 51,5
18 513 BEAUD Augustin 1999 SORENS 3:13.9 57,1
19 497 LOMBARDO Vincent 2001 HAUTEVILLE 3:19.4 1:02.6
20 502 AMMAN François 2000 SA BULLE 3:20.4 1:03.6
21 522 CLERC Valentin 2000 HAUTEVILLE 3:28.1 1:11.3
22 510 REVIRRON Sacha 2000 VILLARVOLARD 3:30.0 1:13.2
23 514 BEAUD Noé 2001 SORENS 3:31.7 1:14.9
24 487 GONZALEZ Loann 2001 FRIBOURG 3:33.5 1:16.7
25 491 BERCHIER Guillaume 2000 HAUTEVILLE 3:36.9 1:20.1
26 518 SCHEIDEGGER Damien 2000 HAUTEVILLE 3:43.4 1:26.6
27 521 ESSACAZ Nathanaël 2001 CORBIERES 3:45.4 1:28.6
28 508 MAGNIN Loïc 2000 HAUTEVILLE 3:59.1 1:42.3
29 486 GONZALEZ Mathis 1998 FRIBOURG 4:00.3 1:43.5
30 519 MORARD Quentin 2001 CS MARSENS 4:04.9 1:48.1
31 529 BERGMANN Fabien 2003 BROC 4:09.5 1:52.7
32 492 BULLIARD Thibault 2002 HAUTEVILLE 4:27.1 2:10.3



FPO Poussines 1998 et plus jeunes 0,500 Km

1 496 RAUBER Montaine 1998 CS HAUTEVILLE 2:29.5
2 476 CLEMENT Séverine 1998 CS LE MOURET 2:30.1 0,6
3 479 ORIOL Clémence 1998 CS LE MOURET 2:30.9 1,4
4 455 BAPST Margaux 1999 PONT-LA-VILLE 2:32.0 2,5
5 466 STEINEMANN Michal 1998 MARLY 2:33.0 3,5
6 484 MICHEL Jordane 1998 CS HAUTEVILLE 2:35.7 6,2
7 477 BRODARD Emma 1998 CS HAUTEVILLE 2:36.9 7,4
8 488 NEUHAUS Justine 1999 LE MOURET 2:47.0 17,5
9 501 AMANN Jeanne 1998 SA BULLE 2:48.3 18,8

10 499 CHASSOT Emilie 1998 SA BULLE 2:49.2 19,7
11 507 DROMPT Louise 1998 VILLARVOLARD 2:51.6 22,1
12 526 TERCIER Chloé 1998 CS MARSENS 2:52.1 22,6
13 495 FRAGNIERE Pauline 1999 LES SANS-SOUCI 2:52.8 23,3
14 481 STAMPFLI Sophie 1998 LE MOURET 2:55.0 25,5
15 471 REPOND Anaïs 1998 CS HAUTEVILLE 2:58.4 28,9
16 480 ANDREY Malorie 1999 CS HAUTEVILLE 2:59.1 29,6
17 456 ALLEMANN Estelle 1999 AVRY-DEVANT-PONT 2:59.6 30,1
18 483 KOLLY Marie 1999 CS HAUTEVILLE 3:00.9 31,4
19 506 KILCHOER Léa 1998 LE MOURET 3:06.8 37,3
20 493 WERREN Joëlle 1999 LENTIGNY 3:07.5 38
21 468 FLOREZ Sarah 1998 CS HAUTEVILLE 3:11.3 41,8
22 504 CLEMENT Gaëlle 1999 LA CHOUETTE 3:11.8 42,3
23 490 REYNAUD Marion 1999 HAUTEVILLE 3:12.8 43,3
24 454 KOVACS Emma 2000 CS HAUTEVILLE 3:13.3 43,8
25 465 STEINEMANN Mira 2000 MARLY 3:16.3 46,8
26 461 ANDREY Ségolène 1998 CS HAUTEVILLE 3:17.1 47,6
27 458 TORNARE Emma 1998 CS HAUTEVILLE 3:17.9 48,4
28 464 KOLLY Nathalie 1999 CS HAUTEVILLE 3:20.0 50,5
29 516 STURNY Amélie 2000 SORENS 3:24.8 55,3
30 473 BORCARD Emilie 1999 CS HAUTEVILLE 3:29.3 59,8
31 527 CLAUSS Zillah 1999 RIAZ 3:34.2 1:04.7
32 478 LEHMANN Marion 1999 LES SANSOUCIS 3:35.0 1:05.5
33 474 EL AGHADAS Yasmine 1999 CS HAUTEVILLE 3:44.1 1:14.6
34 525 TERCIER Sahra 2001 CS MARSENS 3:44.6 1:15.1
35 520 ESSACAZ Manon 2000 CORBIERES 3:46.1 1:16.6
36 517 KOVACS Elise 2001 VILLARVOLARD 3:50.8 1:21.3
37 475 DESCHENAUX Emilie 2000 LES SANSOUCIS 4:00.9 1:31.4
38 485 BAPST Marine 2000 HAUTEVILLE 4:01.6 1:32.1
39 512 TORNARE Lucie 2001 CORBIERES 4:02.2 1:32.7
40 523 CLERC Justine 1999 HAUTEVILLE 4:06.3 1:36.8
41 470 CLEMENT Céline 2001 GUMEFENS 4:44.9 2:15.4

MCA  Cadets A  1988 - 1989   9,640 Km

1 144 MEZIER Julien 1989 SAB 44:52.6
2 122 BARRAS Florian 1988 CS HAUTEVILLE 44:53.2 0,6
3 48 RISSE Romain 1989 CS HAUTEVILLE 49:41.3 4:48.7
4 7 LEDUCQ Peter 1989 LA ROCHE 51:28.9 6:36.3
5 147 SCHNEUWLY David 1989 ST URSEN 53:49.5 8:56.9
6 127 PROBST Guillaume 1989 CS HAUTEVILLE 54:12.6 9:20.0



FCA  Cadettes  A  1988- 1989 9,640 Km

1 141 CONUS Kathleen 1988 CS VALLEE DU FLON 47:55.5
2 10 COLLIARD Laura 1988 SAB 48:22.5 27
3 71 BUCHS Rachel 1989 TSV RECHTHALTEN 48:36.6 41,1
4 168 SAHLI Florence 1989 CSLM 56:12.3 8:16.8
5 132 PUGIN Emilie 1988 SC RIAZ 1:03:19.2 15:23.7

M19  Messieurs juniors  1986 - 1987  9,640 Km

1 137 KAUFMANN Lucius 1986 LT AUUDACIA 40:46.5
2 130 MAILLARD Arnaud 1987 CARC ROMONT 41:04.3 17,8
3 73 DESSIBOURG Valentin 1986 FSG AVRY-ROSE 41:39.3 52,8
4 35 ECOFFEY Yannick 1986 CS HAUTEVILLE 42:14.0 1:27.5
5 80 KOLLY Lucien 1986 CS HAUTEVILLE 46:47.7 6:01.2

F19  Dames  1986 - 1987  9,640 Km

1 131 BOSCHUNG Debora 1986 TSV DUEDINGEN 50:50.6
2 65 SIEGENTHALER Fabienne 1986 DUDINGEN 53:40.7 2:50.1

M20  Messieurs  1966 - 1985  9,640 Km

1 173 PERRITAZ Pierre 1972 CASTELLA SPORT 36:12.9
2 27 STURNY  Florian 1982 LATSENSE 36:45.2 32,3
3 170 CLEMENT Patrick 1972 SA BULLE 38:14.9 2:02.0
4 171 ROTZETTER René-Michel 1969 AMP 39:07.5 2:54.6
5 151 PICCAND Cédric 1975 CA FARVAGNY 39:30.0 3:17.1
6 44 MESSERLI Nicolas 1966 CS MARSENS 39:58.8 3:45.9
7 143 GRANDJEAN Frédéric 1980 CS VALLEE DU FLON 40:07.7 3:54.8
8 138 CASTELLA Antoine 1985 NEIRIVUE 40:34.6 4:21.7
9 135 BUSSARD Stéphane 1980 CRESUZ 41:01.3 4:48.4

10 175 LUIS Mota 1967 41:11.9 4:59.0
11 121 MESOT Jean-Pierre 1969 CSVF 42:29.1 6:16.2
12 74 DROUX Daniel 1979 CS MARSENS 42:38.7 6:25.8
13 3 CHASSOT Pierre-Alain 1970 EPAGNY 43:00.4 6:47.5
14 75 MAGNIN Olivier 1975 GUMEFENS 43:26.3 7:13.4
15 40 GRANGIER Luc 1980 CS MARSENS 43:43.8 7:30.9
16 128 IRRAUSCH Franf 1969 LA TOUR DE TREME 44:29.1 8:16.2
17 43 GENOUD Patrick 1969 CS MARSENS 44:50.7 8:37.8
18 16 BORCARD Christian 1968 CS HAUTEVILLE 45:16.6 9:03.7
19 136 HAAS Romain 1971 COURTEPIN 45:25.7 9:12.8
20 63 PERRITAZ Joël 1968 CARC ROMONT 45:28.8 9:15.9
21 41 BIFRARE Frédéric 1967 CARC ROMONT 46:48.4 10:35.5
22 53 COLLAUD Olivier 1976 CHOUETTES-TEAM 47:00.9 10:48.0
23 24 BARTOLUCCI Joseph 1973 CS HAUTEVILLE 47:03.5 10:50.6
24 50 OBERSON David 1972 ROMONT VOLLEY 47:18.0 11:05.1
25 90 BRULHART Patrice 1977 CHOUETTES-TEAM 48:21.7 12:08.8
26 133 BAPST Eric 1971 PONT LA VILLE 48:31.5 12:18.6
27 123 MOSER Christian 1975 CS LE MOURET 48:51.3 12:38.4
28 57 KOLLY Stéphane 1973 CS HAUTEVILLE 49:19.7 13:06.8
29 77 GACHOUD Frédéric 1966 CHOUETTES-TEAM 49:49.8 13:36.9



30 125 BARRAS Jean 1966 HAUTEVILLE 50:13.6 14:00.7
31 25 WATRIN Michaêl 1971 HENNENS 50:14.8 14:01.9
32 142 MONNARD Frédéric 1972 CHATEL ST DENIS 50:17.4 14:04.5
33 91 BUCHS Laurent 1975 CHOUETTES-TEAM 50:19.2 14:06.3
34 139 PRIN Jérôme 1970 CORBIERES 50:43.2 14:30.3
35 169 MOREL Bernard 1972 RIAZ 51:32.2 15:19.3
36 145 MARMY Emmanuel 1979 CHOUETTE TEAM 51:50.2 15:37.3
37 172 PROGIN Patrick 1973 AMP 51:51.4 15:38.5
38 134 ROCHAT Thierry 1973 LENTIGNY 52:36.5 16:23.6
39 176 FRAGNIERE Pascal 1968 GUMEFENS 52:41.5 16:28.6
40 93 SEYDOUX Christophe 1973 CS VALLEE DU FLON 53:06.8 16:53.9
41 126 BROSY Philippe 1968 BOTTERENS 53:11.0 16:58.1
42 124 GENOUD  Patrick 1969 CHATEL ST DENIS 53:11.9 16:59.0
43 129 TORNARE Daniel 1969 CORBIERES 53:27.8 17:14.9
44 13 CLEMENT Georges 1971 CAG FARVAGNY 54:27.9 18:15.0
45 70 TERCIER Christophe 1970 CS MARSENS 55:15.3 19:02.4
46 76 CLAUSS Pierre 1967 RIAZ 55:27.2 19:14.3
47 140 BAPST Philippe 1985 LA ROCHE 56:43.0 20:30.1
48 31 BONGARD Kim 1971 VILLARVOLARD 56:51.5 20:38.6
49 69 CATILLAZ Adrian 1975 GRANGES-PACCOT 57:23.6 21:10.7
50 32 TINGUELY Luc 1982 LA ROCHE 1:05:19.9 29:07.0

M40  Vétérans I  1956 - 1965   9,640 Km

1 82 HASLER Marius 1961 TSV DUDINGEN 35:59.9
2 146 BRUEGGER Joseph 1962 TRIATHLON FRIBOURG 37:03.5 1:03.6
3 67 BIFRARE Jean-Pierre 1958 CS MARSENS 37:12.5 1:12.6
4 157 MORIERA Sergio 1965 CP FREIBOURG 38:34.1 2:34.2
5 55 POCHON Patrick 1962 SAB 39:09.6 3:09.7
6 89 PITTET André 1961 CS VALLEE DU FLON 39:50.0 3:50.1
7 30 GRIVEL Jean-Louis 1964 CS MARSENS 41:07.1 5:07.2
8 11 BUCHS Willy 1964 TPF 41:18.8 5:18.9
9 154 KOESLINGER Guido 1960 LAT SENSE 41:30.7 5:30.8

10 56 HIRSCHI Hans-Peter 1957 CA BELFAUX 42:18.0 6:18.1
11 87 HAESELI Markus 1964 CS MARSENS 42:30.5 6:30.6
12 62 KOLLY Pierre 1960 MARLY 42:36.4 6:36.5
13 174 BACHMANN Jean-Bernard 1962 CA MARLY 42:58.9 6:59.0
14 29 BERSIER Christian 1962 COUSSET 43:17.6 7:17.7
15 114 BOSSEL Claude 1960 CARC ROMONT 43:39.3 7:39.4
16 79 FELLER Markus 1958 TWANN 44:51.9 8:52.0
17 21 CHENAUX Jean-Daniel 1956 CS MARSENS 46:14.5 10:14.6
18 108 GRANDJEAN Denis 1960 CS VALLEE DU FLON 46:36.3 10:36.4
19 159 Mauron Gérald 1956 CARC 46:56.3 10:56.4
20 81 ULDRY François 1965 LES SANSOUCIS 47:42.4 11:42.5
21 6 COTTING Philippe 1961 VUADENS 47:50.4 11:50.5
22 33 RISSE Etienne 1963 CS HAUTEVILLE 47:51.7 11:51.8
23 109 TINGUELY Roger 1964 CORBIERES 47:58.4 11:58.5
24 42 STEINEMANN Andreas 1961 MARLY 48:26.5 12:26.6
25 153 CURRAT Gerald 1963 VUADENS 48:58.2 12:58.3
26 49 MAY Joseph 1956 VOLLEGES 49:05.2 13:05.3
27 51 CASTELLA Joseph 1962 FSG NEIRIVUE 49:43.7 13:43.8
28 105 BOSSEL JeanNoël 1959 TP FRIBOURG 50:45.0 14:45.1
29 150 ROSSET Claude 1961 AT CUGY 51:36.9 15:37.0
30 110 CUENNET Patrick 1963 CA BELFAUX 51:37.9 15:38.0
31 158 WIEDERKEHR Beat 1964 ZUERCHER PATROUILLEURE 51:44.5 15:44.6
32 60 DROMPT Laurent 1963 CS HAUTEVILLE 52:26.8 16:26.9



33 155 VAUCHER Jean-Pierre 1962 NEIRIVUE 53:36.0 17:36.1
34 101 RISSE Jean-Marie 1963 PONT LA VILLE 56:07.4 20:07.5
35 118 WAEBER René 1959 LAT SENSE 59:12.7 23:12.8
36 97 VIEIRA DE SOUSA António 1958 CENTRE PORTUGAIS FRIBOURG1:05:13.8 29:13.9

M50  Vétérans  II  1955 et plus âgés

1 36 MARCHON Michel 1953 FSG BROC 39:47.2
2 156 STRITT Karl 1950 LAT SENSE 43:13.3 3:26.1
3 86 MICHEL Jean-Pierre 1953 COURTEPIN 43:23.3 3:36.1
4 152 PICCAND Gabriel 1954 CA FARVAGNY 43:57.0 4:09.8
5 2 SUDAN Dominique 1954 FSG BULLE 45:50.1 6:02.9
6 113 ZBINDEN Joseph 1948 FRIBOURG 46:27.0 6:39.8
7 84 HERR Willi 1942 FSG NEIRIVUE 48:40.8 8:53.6
8 111 DESCLOUX Marcel 1948 FREIBURGIS 49:22.3 9:35.1
9 94 MICHEL André 1952 COURTEPIN 49:51.2 10:04.0

10 163 ROSSNER Erwin 1933 SFG MARSENS 50:21.9 10:34.7
11 22 MICHEL Francis 1954 COURTEPIN 50:29.4 10:42.2
12 4 SCIBOZ François 1943 CS MARSENS 52:51.2 13:04.0
13 100 TERCIER Michel 1949 SFG CHARMEY 53:24.7 13:37.5
14 115 WIDER Marcel 1953 CARC ROMONT 53:45.4 13:58.2
15 12 COLLIARD Claude 1952 LA TOUR-DE-TREMES 54:08.1 14:20.9
16 96 CORAY Stephan 1955 CHUR 54:33.0 14:45.8
17 160 ROBADEY Felix 1944 FSG BULLE 56:10.2 16:23.0
18 47 MESSERLI Hervé 1953 SAB 57:11.6 17:24.4
19 9 MAURON Christian 1948 FSG CHARMEY 58:06.9 18:19.7
20 104 PAHUD Eric 1941 WASIMOLO 58:15.6 18:28.4
21 39 FRACHEBOUD René 1950 SAB 59:38.7 19:51.5

F20  Dames I   1966 -1985  9,640 Km

1 28 MONNEY Stéphanie 1970 CA FARVAGNY 45:35.5
2 117 DONZALLAZ Nicole 1981 CS VALLEE DU FLON 47:57.6 2:22.1
3 8 FRAGNIERE Ursula 1968 CS MARSENS 49:25.6 3:50.1
4 98 BRASEY Béatrice 1967 CS MARSENS 50:30.9 4:55.4
5 83 BRODARD Valérie 1971 CS HAUTEVILLE 50:35.4 4:59.9
6 149 BEAUD Marlème 1983 GUMEFENS 52:25.6 6:50.1
7 103 MARMILLOD Lucille 1983 ROSSINIERE 53:03.0 7:27.5
8 59 PICCAND Aline 1983 SAB 54:09.8 8:34.3
9 120 BLATTMANN Marysa 1975 MORLON 55:30.5 9:55.0

10 116 GOTHUEY Marie-Claire 1974 CHATEL ST DENIS 57:04.1 11:28.6
11 66 SCHORDERET Karine 1967 CS HAUTEVILLE 57:20.0 11:44.5
12 1 STEINEMANN Karoline 1968 MARLY 58:05.1 12:29.6
13 88 BAPST Sylviane 1976 CS LE MOURET 58:25.9 12:50.4
14 78 CHASSOT Nathalie 1968 EPAGNY 58:42.1 13:06.6
15 61 CLEMENT Fabienne 1971 CHOUETTES-TEAM 58:59.2 13:23.7
16 26 CLAUSS Nathalie 1969 CS MARSENS 59:53.3 14:17.8
17 14 PEDRAZZINI Martine 1979 CARE VEVEY 1:02:07.9 16:32.4
18 112 BOSSEL Emilie 1984 SCVF 1:02:51.0 17:15.5
19 20 MARMY Aline 1981 CHOUETTES-TEAM 1:05:57.8 20:22.3
20 45 JUNGO Stéphanie 1982 BROC 1:10:05.0 24:29.5
21 102 WERREN Marie Claude 1969 LENTIGNY 1:10:50.5 25:15.0
22 5 HELFER Nadine 1970 CARC ROMONT 1:10:58.6 25:23.1
23 46 BRULHART Sonia 1974 CHOUETTES-TEAM 1:16:22.3 30:46.8



F40  Dames II  1965 et plus âgées  9,640 Km

1 54 BARBEY Pierrette 1957 SAB 46:39.4
2 106 GOEREL Bieri 1954 PLAFFEIEN 47:21.3 41,9
3 19 DROMPT Isabelle 1960 CS HAUTEVILLE 50:52.9 4:13.5
4 107 TERRAPON Georgette 1965 CS VALLEE DU FLON 51:55.0 5:15.6
5 148 ANGELOZ Marlies 1958 GIVISIEZ 56:54.4 10:15.0
6 119 SCHNEUWLY Marianne 1963 ST URSEN 57:09.4 10:30.0
7 23 GREMAUD Patricia 1957 CS MARSENS 59:33.3 12:53.9
8 58 JAQUET-CORBOZ Fabienne 1960 SAB 59:58.7 13:19.3
9 18 CHENAUX Elisabeth 1963 CS MARSENS 1:04:14.4 17:35.0

10 162 SCHWARZ Canisa 1955 LA ROCHE 1:10:04.0 23:24.6
11 161 SCHOUWEY Thérèse 1958 HAUTEVILLE 1:10:29.1 23:49.7

Abandon
99 GEINOZ Nicolas 1987 SAB
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6ème TOUR D'HAUTEVILLE 2005
Coupe Journal  LA GRUYERE
Course à pieds
Résultats officiels

Clt Dos Nom et prénom Année Club  /  Domicile Temps (Pos) Cat.

DAMES SCRATCH    9,640 KM

1 28 MONNEY Stéphanie 1970 CA FARVAGNY 45:35.5 -1 F20
2 54 BARBEY Pierrette 1957 SAB 46:39.4 -1 F40
3 106 GOEREL Bieri 1954 PLAFFEIEN 47:21.3 -2 F40
4 141 CONUS Kathleen 1988 CS VALLEE DU FLON 47:55.5 -1 FCA
5 117 DONZALLAZ Nicole 1981 CS VALLEE DU FLON 47:57.6 -2 F20
6 10 COLLIARD Laura 1988 SAB 48:22.5 -2 FCA
7 71 BUCHS Rachel 1989 TSV RECHTHALTEN 48:36.6 -3 FCA
8 8 FRAGNIERE Ursula 1968 CS MARSENS 49:25.6 -3 F20
9 98 BRASEY Béatrice 1967 CS MARSENS 50:30.9 -4 F20

10 83 BRODARD Valérie 1971 CS HAUTEVILLE 50:35.4 -5 F20
11 131 BOSCHUNG Debora 1986 TSV DUEDINGEN 50:50.6 -1 F19
12 19 DROMPT Isabelle 1960 CS HAUTEVILLE 50:52.9 -3 F40
13 107 TERRAPON Georgette 1965 CS VALLEE DU FLON 51:55.0 -4 F40
14 149 BEAUD Marlème 1983 GUMEFENS 52:25.6 -6 F20
15 103 MARMILLOD Lucille 1983 ROSSINIERE 53:03.0 -7 F20
16 65 SIEGENTHALER Fabienne 1986 DUDINGEN 53:40.7 -2 F19
17 59 PICCAND Aline 1983 SAB 54:09.8 -8 F20
18 120 BLATTMANN Marysa 1975 MORLON 55:30.5 -9 F20
19 168 SAHLI Florence 1989 CSLM 56:12.3 -4 FCA
20 148 ANGELOZ Marlies 1958 GIVISIEZ 56:54.4 -5 F40
21 116 GOTHUEY Marie-Claire 1974 CHATEL ST DENIS 57:04.1 -10 F20
22 119 SCHNEUWLY Marianne 1963 ST URSEN 57:09.4 -6 F40
23 66 SCHORDERET Karine 1967 CS HAUTEVILLE 57:20.0 -11 F20
24 1 STEINEMANN Karoline 1968 MARLY 58:05.1 -12 F20
25 88 BAPST Sylviane 1976 CS LE MOURET 58:25.9 -13 F20
26 78 CHASSOT Nathalie 1968 EPAGNY 58:42.1 -14 F20
27 61 CLEMENT Fabienne 1971 CHOUETTES-TEAM 58:59.2 -15 F20
28 23 GREMAUD Patricia 1957 CS MARSENS 59:33.3 -7 F40
29 26 CLAUSS Nathalie 1969 CS MARSENS 59:53.3 -16 F20
30 58 JAQUET-CORBOZ Fabienne 1960 SAB 59:58.7 -8 F40
31 14 PEDRAZZINI Martine 1979 CARE VEVEY 1:02:07.9 -17 F20
32 112 BOSSEL Emilie 1984 SCVF 1:02:51.0 -18 F20
33 132 PUGIN Emilie 1988 SC RIAZ 1:03:19.2 -5 FCA
34 18 CHENAUX Elisabeth 1963 CS MARSENS 1:04:14.4 -9 F40
35 20 MARMY Aline 1981 CHOUETTES-TEAM 1:05:57.8 -19 F20
36 162 SCHWARZ Canisa 1955 LA ROCHE 1:10:04.0 -10 F40
37 45 JUNGO Stéphanie 1982 BROC 1:10:05.0 -20 F20
38 161 SCHOUWEY Thérèse 1958 HAUTEVILLE 1:10:29.1 -11 F40
39 102 WERREN Marie Claude 1969 LENTIGNY 1:10:50.5 -21 F20
40 5 HELFER Nadine 1970 CARC ROMONT 1:10:58.6 -22 F20
41 46 BRULHART Sonia 1974 CHOUETTES-TEAM 1:16:22.3 -23 F20



MESSIEURS SCRATCH    9,640 KM

1 82 HASLER Marius 1961 TSV DUDINGEN 35:59.9 -1 M40
2 173 PERRITAZ Pierre 1972 CASTELLA SPORT 36:12.9 -1 M20
3 27 STURNY  Florian 1982 LATSENSE 36:45.2 -2 M20
4 146 BRUEGGER Joseph 1962 TRIATHLON FRIBOURG 37:03.5 -2 M40
5 67 BIFRARE Jean-Pierre 1958 CS MARSENS 37:12.5 -3 M40
6 170 CLEMENT Patrick 1972 SA BULLE 38:14.9 -3 M20
7 157 MORIERA Sergio 1965 CP FREIBOURG 38:34.1 -4 M40
8 171 ROTZETTER René-Michel 1969 AMP 39:07.5 -4 M20
9 55 POCHON Patrick 1962 SAB 39:09.6 -5 M40

10 151 PICCAND Cédric 1975 CA FARVAGNY 39:30.0 -5 M20
11 36 MARCHON Michel 1953 FSG BROC 39:47.2 -1 M50
12 89 PITTET André 1961 CS VALLEE DU FLON 39:50.0 -6 M40
13 44 MESSERLI Nicolas 1966 CS MARSENS 39:58.8 -6 M20
14 143 GRANDJEAN Frédéric 1980 CS VALLEE DU FLON 40:07.7 -7 M20
15 138 CASTELLA Antoine 1985 NEIRIVUE 40:34.6 -8 M20
16 137 KAUFMANN Lucius 1986 LT AUUDACIA 40:46.5 -1 M19
17 135 BUSSARD Stéphane 1980 CRESUZ 41:01.3 -9 M20
18 130 MAILLARD Arnaud 1987 CARC ROMONT 41:04.3 -2 M19
19 30 GRIVEL Jean-Louis 1964 CS MARSENS 41:07.1 -7 M40
20 175 LUIS Mota 1967 41:11.9 -10 M20
21 11 BUCHS Willy 1964 TPF 41:18.8 -8 M40
22 154 KOESLINGER Guido 1960 LAT SENSE 41:30.7 -9 M40
23 73 DESSIBOURG Valentin 1986 FSG AVRY-ROSE 41:39.3 -3 M19
24 35 ECOFFEY Yannick 1986 CS HAUTEVILLE 42:14.0 -4 M19
25 56 HIRSCHI Hans-Peter 1957 CA BELFAUX 42:18.0 -10 M40
26 121 MESOT Jean-Pierre 1969 CSVF 42:29.1 -11 M20
27 87 HAESELI Markus 1964 CS MARSENS 42:30.5 -11 M40
28 62 KOLLY Pierre 1960 MARLY 42:36.4 -12 M40
29 74 DROUX Daniel 1979 CS MARSENS 42:38.7 -12 M20
30 174 BACHMANN Jean-Bernard 1962 CA MARLY 42:58.9 -13 M40
31 3 CHASSOT Pierre-Alain 1970 EPAGNY 43:00.4 -13 M20
32 156 STRITT Karl 1950 LAT SENSE 43:13.3 -2 M50
33 29 BERSIER Christian 1962 COUSSET 43:17.6 -14 M40
34 86 MICHEL Jean-Pierre 1953 COURTEPIN 43:23.3 -3 M50
35 75 MAGNIN Olivier 1975 GUMEFENS 43:26.3 -14 M20
36 114 BOSSEL Claude 1960 CARC ROMONT 43:39.3 -15 M40
37 40 GRANGIER Luc 1980 CS MARSENS 43:43.8 -15 M20
38 152 PICCAND Gabriel 1954 CA FARVAGNY 43:57.0 -4 M50
39 128 IRRAUSCH Franf 1969 LA TOUR DE TREME 44:29.1 -16 M20
40 43 GENOUD Patrick 1969 CS MARSENS 44:50.7 -17 M20
41 79 FELLER Markus 1958 TWANN 44:51.9 -16 M40
42 144 MEZIER Julien 1989 SAB 44:52.6 -1 MCA
43 122 BARRAS Florian 1988 CS HAUTEVILLE 44:53.2 -2 MCA
44 16 BORCARD Christian 1968 CS HAUTEVILLE 45:16.6 -18 M20
45 136 HAAS Romain 1971 COURTEPIN 45:25.7 -19 M20
46 63 PERRITAZ Joël 1968 CARC ROMONT 45:28.8 -20 M20
47 2 SUDAN Dominique 1954 FSG BULLE 45:50.1 -5 M50
48 21 CHENAUX Jean-Daniel 1956 CS MARSENS 46:14.5 -17 M40
49 113 ZBINDEN Joseph 1948 FRIBOURG 46:27.0 -6 M50
50 108 GRANDJEAN Denis 1960 CS VALLEE DU FLON 46:36.3 -18 M40
51 80 KOLLY Lucien 1986 CS HAUTEVILLE 46:47.7 -5 M19
52 41 BIFRARE Frédéric 1967 CARC ROMONT 46:48.4 -21 M20



53 159 Mauron Gérald 1956 CARC 46:56.3 -19 M40
54 53 COLLAUD Olivier 1976 CHOUETTES-TEAM 47:00.9 -22 M20
55 24 BARTOLUCCI Joseph 1973 CS HAUTEVILLE 47:03.5 -23 M20
56 50 OBERSON David 1972 ROMONT VOLLEY 47:18.0 -24 M20
57 81 ULDRY François 1965 LES SANSOUCIS 47:42.4 -20 M40
58 6 COTTING Philippe 1961 VUADENS 47:50.4 -21 M40
59 33 RISSE Etienne 1963 CS HAUTEVILLE 47:51.7 -22 M40
60 109 TINGUELY Roger 1964 CORBIERES 47:58.4 -23 M40
61 90 BRULHART Patrice 1977 CHOUETTES-TEAM 48:21.7 -25 M20
62 42 STEINEMANN Andreas 1961 MARLY 48:26.5 -24 M40
63 133 BAPST Eric 1971 PONT LA VILLE 48:31.5 -26 M20
64 84 HERR Willi 1942 FSG NEIRIVUE 48:40.8 -7 M50
65 123 MOSER Christian 1975 CS LE MOURET 48:51.3 -27 M20
66 153 CURRAT Gerald 1963 VUADENS 48:58.2 -25 M40
67 49 MAY Joseph 1956 VOLLEGES 49:05.2 -26 M40
68 57 KOLLY Stéphane 1973 CS HAUTEVILLE 49:19.7 -28 M20
69 111 DESCLOUX Marcel 1948 FREIBURGIS 49:22.3 -8 M50
70 48 RISSE Romain 1989 CS HAUTEVILLE 49:41.3 -3 MCA
71 51 CASTELLA Joseph 1962 FSG NEIRIVUE 49:43.7 -27 M40
72 77 GACHOUD Frédéric 1966 CHOUETTES-TEAM 49:49.8 -29 M20
73 94 MICHEL André 1952 COURTEPIN 49:51.2 -9 M50
74 125 BARRAS Jean 1966 HAUTEVILLE 50:13.6 -30 M20
75 25 WATRIN Michaêl 1971 HENNENS 50:14.8 -31 M20
76 142 MONNARD Frédéric 1972 CHATEL ST DENIS 50:17.4 -32 M20
77 91 BUCHS Laurent 1975 CHOUETTES-TEAM 50:19.2 -33 M20
78 163 ROSSNER Erwin 1933 SFG MARSENS 50:21.9 -10 M50
79 22 MICHEL Francis 1954 COURTEPIN 50:29.4 -11 M50
80 139 PRIN Jérôme 1970 CORBIERES 50:43.2 -34 M20
81 105 BOSSEL JeanNoël 1959 TP FRIBOURG 50:45.0 -28 M40
82 7 LEDUCQ Peter 1989 LA ROCHE 51:28.9 -4 MCA
83 169 MOREL Bernard 1972 RIAZ 51:32.2 -35 M20
84 150 ROSSET Claude 1961 AT CUGY 51:36.9 -29 M40
85 110 CUENNET Patrick 1963 CA BELFAUX 51:37.9 -30 M40
86 158 WIEDERKEHR Beat 1964 ZUERCHER PATROUILLEU51:44.5 -31 M40
87 145 MARMY Emmanuel 1979 CHOUETTE TEAM 51:50.2 -36 M20
88 172 PROGIN Patrick 1973 AMP 51:51.4 -37 M20
89 60 DROMPT Laurent 1963 CS HAUTEVILLE 52:26.8 -32 M40
90 134 ROCHAT Thierry 1973 LENTIGNY 52:36.5 -38 M20
91 176 FRAGNIERE Pascal 1968 GUMEFENS 52:41.5 -39 M20
92 4 SCIBOZ François 1943 CS MARSENS 52:51.2 -12 M50
93 93 SEYDOUX Christophe 1973 CS VALLEE DU FLON 53:06.8 -40 M20
94 126 BROSY Philippe 1968 BOTTERENS 53:11.0 -41 M20
95 124 GENOUD  Patrick 1969 CHATEL ST DENIS 53:11.9 -42 M20
96 100 TERCIER Michel 1949 SFG CHARMEY 53:24.7 -13 M50
97 129 TORNARE Daniel 1969 CORBIERES 53:27.8 -43 M20
98 155 VAUCHER Jean-Pierre 1962 NEIRIVUE 53:36.0 -33 M40
99 115 WIDER Marcel 1953 CARC ROMONT 53:45.4 -14 M50

100 147 SCHNEUWLY David 1989 ST URSEN 53:49.5 -5 MCA
101 12 COLLIARD Claude 1952 LA TOUR-DE-TREMES 54:08.1 -15 M50
102 127 PROBST Guillaume 1989 CS HAUTEVILLE 54:12.6 -6 MCA
103 13 CLEMENT Georges 1971 CAG FARVAGNY 54:27.9 -44 M20
104 96 CORAY Stephan 1955 CHUR 54:33.0 -16 M50
105 70 TERCIER Christophe 1970 CS MARSENS 55:15.3 -45 M20
106 76 CLAUSS Pierre 1967 RIAZ 55:27.2 -46 M20
107 101 RISSE Jean-Marie 1963 PONT LA VILLE 56:07.4 -34 M40
108 160 ROBADEY Felix 1944 FSG BULLE 56:10.2 -17 M50



109 140 BAPST Philippe 1985 LA ROCHE 56:43.0 -47 M20
110 31 BONGARD Kim 1971 VILLARVOLARD 56:51.5 -48 M20
111 47 MESSERLI Hervé 1953 SAB 57:11.6 -18 M50
112 69 CATILLAZ Adrian 1975 GRANGES-PACCOT 57:23.6 -49 M20
113 9 MAURON Christian 1948 FSG CHARMEY 58:06.9 -19 M50
114 104 PAHUD Eric 1941 WASIMOLO 58:15.6 -20 M50
115 118 WAEBER René 1959 LAT SENSE 59:12.7 -35 M40
116 39 FRACHEBOUD René 1950 SAB 59:38.7 -21 M50
117 97 VIEIRA DE SOUSA António 1958 CENTRE PORTUGAIS FRIB1:05:13.8 -36 M40
118 32 TINGUELY Luc 1982 LA ROCHE 1:05:19.9 -50 M20
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